NAME

Faculty meeting "automatic” criteria for emeritus status

D’Alessio, David

Young, Michael F.

Byrne, Timothy B.

Naigles, Letitia

Rossetti, George A.

Skoog, Annelie

Coulter, Robin A.

English, Gary M.

Fisher, Robert

University of Connecticut Department of Human Resources

Emeritus Retirees
October 29, 2025 Board of Trustees Meeting

TITLE

Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Department Head &
Professor

Distinguished Professor

Professor

DEPARTMENT

Communication

Educational Psychology

Earth Sciences

Psychological Sciences

Material Science and

Engineering

Marine Sciences

Marketing

Dramatic Arts

Social Work

SCHOOL /COLLEGE

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences

School of Education

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences

School of Engineering

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences

School of Business

School of Fine Arts

School of Social Work

RETIRED

7/1/2025

7/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

8/23/1998

9/1/1990

9/1/1991

8/23/1998

12/22/2006

10/9/1998

9/1/1987

9/1/1988

8/23/2001



NAME

Faculty meeting "automatic” criteria for emeritus status

Marsden, Jean I.

Mason, Robert

Squibbs, Ronald J.

Wilson, Richard A.

University of Connecticut Department of Human Resources

Emeritus Retirees
October 29, 2025 Board of Trustees Meeting

TITLE

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Distinguished Professor

DEPARTMENT

English

Marine Sciences

Music

Law

SCHOOL /COLLEGE

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences

School of Fine Arts

Law School

RETIRED

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/1986

8/23/2005

8/23/2002

8/23/2003



