University of Connecticut Department of Human Resources Emeritus Retirees October 29, 2025 Board of Trustees Meeting

NAME	TITLE	<u>DEPARTMENT</u>	SCHOOL/COLLEGE	RETIRED	<u>HIRED</u>				
Faculty meeting "automatic" criteria for emeritus status									
D'Alessio, David	Associate Professor	Communication	College of Liberal Arts & Sciences	7/1/2025	8/23/1998				
Young, Michael F.	Associate Professor	Educational Psychology	School of Education	7/1/2025	9/1/1990				
Byrne, Timothy B.	Professor	Earth Sciences	College of Liberal Arts & Sciences	8/1/2025	9/1/1991				
Naigles, Letitia	Professor	Psychological Sciences	College of Liberal Arts & Sciences	8/1/2025	8/23/1998				
Rossetti, George A.	Associate Professor	Material Science and Engineering	School of Engineering	8/1/2025	12/22/2006				
Skoog, Annelie	Associate Professor	Marine Sciences	College of Liberal Arts & Sciences	8/1/2025	10/9/1998				
Coulter, Robin A.	Department Head & Professor	Marketing	School of Business	9/1/2025	9/1/1987				
English, Gary M.	Distinguished Professor	Dramatic Arts	School of Fine Arts	9/1/2025	9/1/1988				
Fisher, Robert	Professor	Social Work	School of Social Work	9/1/2025	8/23/2001				

University of Connecticut Department of Human Resources Emeritus Retirees October 29, 2025 Board of Trustees Meeting

<u>NAME</u>	TITLE	<u>DEPARTMENT</u>	SCHOOL/COLLEGE	<u>RETIRED</u>	<u>HIRED</u>				
Faculty meeting "automatic" criteria for emeritus status									
Marsden, Jean I.	Professor	English	College of Liberal Arts & Sciences	9/1/2025	9/1/1986				
Mason, Robert	Professor	Marine Sciences	College of Liberal Arts & Sciences	9/1/2025	8/23/2005				
Squibbs, Ronald J.	Associate Professor	Music	School of Fine Arts	9/1/2025	8/23/2002				
Wilson, Richard A.	Distinguished Professor	Law	Law School	9/1/2025	8/23/2003				